The City of Onkaparinga Contemporary Curator Award 2022

For contemporary curators, to foster and support curatorial practice within the City of Onkaparinga. The award is open to emergent or established curators.

<u>Prize</u>: \$1000 plus a supported opportunity to curate a [GRAFTd] exhibition at Sauerbier House responding to the City of Onkaparinga during SALA 2023.

Terms & Conditions

By applying for this award I/we acknowledge that in the event of winning the City of Onkaparinga Contemporary Curator Award it is anticipated that I/we are available to curate SALA exhibition in 2023 at Sauerbier House featuring at least one artist from the City of Onkaparinga.

1) Entry is restricted to living persons residing in South Australia who are involved with an exhibition or event registered in the 2022 SALA Festival in a curatorial capacity.

2) Entries close at 11:59pm Wednesday, 18 May 2021.

3) Finalists will be determined prior to the Festival and the winner/s will be announced at the conclusion of the Festival.

4) Applicants understand that the prize consists of \$1,000 plus a supported opportunity to curate a [GRAFTd] exhibition at Sauerbier House SALA Festival 2023 (August 2023). By submitting an application, applicants warrant that they are able and willing to curate such an exhibition featuring at least one artist from the City of Onkaparinga.

5) Images uploaded must be of artwork that will be exhibited in the 2022 SALA Festival event nominated on the following page.

6) The awards will be judged during the 2022 SALA Festival by a panel of judges.

7) The artworks entered must comply with the SALA Participants' Terms and Conditions and the SALA Indigenous Rights Policy.

8) Copyright of the images resides with the artist unless otherwise negotiated and agreed upon in writing between all parties, save that by submitting this form, you hereby grant SA Living Artists Inc and The City of Onkaparinga a free, irrevocable and perpetual licence to copy and/or use the images submitted by you for judging and promotional purposes.

9) The judges' decision will be final and no further correspondence will be entered into.

10) Employees and associates of SALA Festival and The City of Onkaparinga are not eligible for the award.

11) Please direct any queries to the SALA Festival office on 7077 0011.